
General $6,286,080

Capital Outlay $6,166,092

Special Education $731,966

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.470

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.895

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$10,833,114

$1,293,815

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$12,126,929Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $193,025,223

Owner Occupied $859,861,291

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $446,198,000

Total $1,499,084,514

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

12.5

32.4%

175.5

$51,889Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,787.998

9-12 762.458

1,937.672

840.834

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 2,550.456 2,778.506

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 2,798

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 279

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 12.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.8%

188

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 356

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,798

Educational Funds $9,018

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,815.88

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

131

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.9

22.1

20.6

21.5

21.7

350

2021-2022 Profile of Pierre School District 32-2

Home County: Hughes

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

211 S Poplar Ave, Pierre, SD  57501

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,064,320

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,747

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $12,300,133

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$2,392,329

$356,037

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $8,174

Non-Programmed $322,589

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,577,237

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $6,725,209

County $267,609

State $11,669,729

Federal $1,536,563

Total $20,199,110

$4,391,093

$0

$0

$927,087

$2,215,560

$0

$1,293,815

$688,144

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$5,318,180 $4,197,519

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$52,516

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$2,065,074

$1,860,340

$78,491

$20,586

$5,533

$0

$0

$22,293

$0

$0

$700,661

$124,668

$915,160

$153,663

$73,566

$106,254

$0

$0

$33,655

$444,985

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$315,495 $0 $0

$0 $3,081,979 $0

$2,994,862 $215,183 $0

Salary Property Other

$11,022,694

$288,353

$0

$2,219,792

$1,397,000

$245,325

$0

$1,251,960

$52,245

$630,766

$20,500

$317,498

$0

$595,506

$2,330,902

$66,308

$0

$445,356

$356,973

$53,428

$0

$297,593

$13,378

$185,017

$3,032

$5,091

$0

$92,819

$207,810

$273

$0

$184,491

$197,685

$4,775

$438,348

$990,018

$79,596

$149,002

$0

$0

$0

$548,914

$1,609,553

$1,103

$0

$96,118

$19,557

$10,381

$0

$352,056

$6,838

$1,155,345

$810

$0

$0

$459,792

$0

$0

$0

$39,951

$0

$0

$2,643,632

$215,183

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,835

$0

$0

$59

$42,789

$1,586

$0

$103,235

$0

$25,608

$0

$0

$700,661

$4,875

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Pierre School District 32-2

Other Enterprise

$266,501

$2,205,039 $1,996,604

$21,542,980 $4,595,303 $3,997,010Total Expenditures

$18,041,640 $3,849,896 $2,800,912 $3,711,551 $2,898,765 $881,648


