as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Pierre School District 32-2

211 S Poplar Ave, Pierre, SD 57501

Home County: Hughes Area in Square Miles: 356

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	2,798
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,798
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,815.88
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	279
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	350
% Special Needs Students*	12.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.7%
District Dropout Rate	0.8%
District Attendance Rate	91.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	15.9
Number of Graduates	188

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,889
Avg Years of Experience	12.5
% with Advanced Degrees	32.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	175.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.6
Math	22.1
Reading	21.9
Science	21.5
Composite Score	21.7
Number Tested	131

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,747

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	1,787.998	1,937.672
9-12	762.458	840.834
Total	2,550.456	2,778.506

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,018

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$12,126,929
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$1,293,815
General Aid	\$10,833,114

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

1,499,084,514
\$446,198,000
\$859,861,291
\$193,025,223

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$6,286,080
Capital Outlay	\$6,166,092
Special Education	\$731,966
Impact Aid	\$1,064,320

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.470
Capital Outlay	\$2.895
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
1	\$6,725,209	\$4,391,093	\$2,215,560	Impact Aid	\$266,501
ınty	\$267,609	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
	\$11,669,729	\$0	\$1,293,815	Capital Projects	\$0
eral	\$1,536,563	\$927,087	\$688,144	Food Service	\$2,205,039
1	\$20,199,110	\$5.318.180	\$4.197.519	Other Enterprise	\$33,655

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$12,300,133	\$444,985	\$2,392,329
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$356,037
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,065,074	\$5,533	\$915,160
Administration Services	\$1,860,340	\$0	\$153,663
Fiscal Services	\$315,495	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,081,979	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,994,862	\$215,183	\$0
Transportation Services	\$78,491	\$0	\$73,566
Other Support Services	\$20,586	\$22,293	\$106,254
Community Services	\$8,174	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$322,589	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$700,661	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,577,237	\$124,668	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$21,542,980	\$4,595,303	\$3,997,010

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$11,022,694	\$2,330,902	\$207,810	\$1,609,553	\$0	\$2,835
PK Instruction	\$288,353	\$66,308	\$273	\$1,103	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,219,792	\$445,356	\$184,491	\$96,118	\$39,951	\$59
Administration Services	\$1,397,000	\$356,973	\$197,685	\$19,557	\$0	\$42,789
Fiscal Services	\$245,325	\$53,428	\$4,775	\$10,381	\$0	\$1,586
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$438,348	\$0	\$2,643,632	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,251,960	\$297,593	\$990,018	\$352,056	\$215,183	\$103,235
Transportation Services	\$52,245	\$13,378	\$79,596	\$6,838	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$630,766	\$185,017	\$149,002	\$1,155,345	\$0	\$25,608
Community Services	\$20,500	\$3,032	\$0	\$810	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$317,498	\$5,091	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$700,661
Co-Curricular	\$595,506	\$92,819	\$548,914	\$459,792	\$0	\$4,875
Total Expenditures	\$18,041,640	\$3,849,896	\$2,800,912	\$3,711,551	\$2,898,765	\$881,648

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.